PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chung-ung KIM	03/09/2010
Ki-ju LEE	03/09/2010
Jong-jin PARK	03/09/2010
Dong-hwi CHO	03/09/2010
Su-bong BAE	03/09/2010
Jong-cheol KIM	03/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	443-742	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12729478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501127313

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-434-1500 Phone: Email: ayoshino@s-n-h.com Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: SUITE 700

1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2294.1059

PATENT

REEL: 024124 FRAME: 0265

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Randall Beckers			
Total Attachments: 1 source=2294-1059-Assignment#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 024124 FRAME: 0266

Docket No. 2294,1059

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Doltar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeorgtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the recelpt of which is h ransfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rigit (Title of Invention)	ereby a ht, title :	icknowledged, the unand interest to the inv	ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and vention entitled	
STRUCTURE FOR FIXING CAMERA	MOI	DULE ON BIOD	DRIVE	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/KR_ States was executed on even date herewith or, if no		and/or for scuted, was:	which application for Letters Patent of the United	
(a) executed on ;		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on , Serial No. To be assigned;		Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
and to said application and all Letturs Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application base granted and including any extensions thereof (collec	ed then	eon, for the full term	ald application and any continuation, division, renewal, or terms for which the sald Letters Patent(s) may be plication(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	
o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem neces said invention, including in the preparation and pros	sary, de ecution proceed at not be	esirable or expedient of said application(s ing, and in any litigat e limited to executing	ion or other legal proceeding which may arise or be	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven (Typed Name & Signature of inventor(s))	itor(s) h	as (have) affixed his (Date)	fher/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
Chung - ung KIM	<u>9. M</u>	larch. 2010		
2) Kiju LEE KHU LEE	9.1	larch, Lolo	•	
B) Jong - Jim PARK				
Dong-hwi CHO	<u>9.</u>	March. 2010		
i) <u>Su kang Bae</u> Su-bong BAE	-	broh. 20/p		
3) Jong-cheol ((14) long-cheol KIM	9	March, 2010		

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/23/2010 REEL: 024124 FRAME: 0267